

CRB-06-12995



Case No. _____
STATE OF OHIO/CITY OF TOLEDO
vs.

THE TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT
TOLEDO, LUCAS COUNTY, OHIO

SUMMONS

#4/25 11/2/06
1000 79
1079
1079
6/28/06
DB

Name Donna M. Owens
Address _____

COMPLAINT
(Crim. R. 3 and 4)

City _____ State _____ Zip _____

Rac W Sex F Hgt. 503 Wgt. 117

TMC ORC R.B. No. _____

Hair BRO Eye BRO DOB _____

Code No. 102.02D

Soc _____ Pkt _____

Charge : FILE FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE WITH ETHICS COMMISSION; FILE FALSE STATEMENT

RID _____
BCI _____ FBI _____

Classification: M1

Alias _____

Complainant being duly sworn states that Donna M. Owens defendant
at Toledo, Lucas County, Ohio on or about 04/14 20 04
did violate TMC or ORC # 102.02D constituting a charge of:

FILE FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE WITH ETHICS COMMISSION; FILE FALSE STATEMENT ; being a public official required to file a financial disclosure statement with the Ohio Ethics commission pursuant to R.C. Section 102.02(B) to wit: as a Commissioner of the Ohio Industrial Commission, did knowingly file a false statement, by submitting a financial disclosure statement that failed to disclose the source of a gift in excess of \$75, being a luncheon on October 30, 2003, in violation of Section 102.02(D) of the Ohio Revised Code, a misdemeanor of the first degree.

Signature

Complainant's Name, address and phone number Lynn Grimshaw 8055 Hayport Rd. Wheelersburg, Ohio 45694 (740) 574-4311

Emergency Contact Name, address and phone number _____

Sworn to and subscribed before me by:
On 6/28 2006

Judge/Clerk/Deputy Clerk
The Toledo Municipal Court

I hereby certify this is a true copy
Filed in the Toledo Municipal Court
Clerk's Office, Toledo, Ohio

Marie Bowman-English
Clerk of Court
Deputy Clerk

ORIGINAL COPY

CRB-06-12995-0101

